• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Inductors for Power Circuits
Multilayer/STD • magnetic shielded
MLP series
Type:
Issue date:

T=0.55mm max.
Classification Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )±30%
Rated current
(mA)max.
Thickness
(mm)max.
STD
MLP2012SR47MT 0.47 ±20% 2 0.09 1200 1
MLP2012S1R0MT 1.0 ±20% 2 0.16 1000 1
MLP2012S1R5MT 1.5 ±20% 2 0.16 1000 1
MLP2012S2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 2 0.23 800 1
MLP2012S3R3MT 3.3 ±20% 2 0.19 900 1
MLP2012S4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 2 0.26 700 1
Low profile
MLP2012SR47TT 0.47 ±20% 6 0.13 1200 0.55
MLP2012SR82TT 0.82 ±20% 6 0.13 1200 0.55
MLP2012S1R0TT 1.0 ±20% 2 0.30 800 0.55
MLP2012S1R5TT 1.5 ±20% 2 0.35 700 0.55
MLP2012S2R2TT 2.2 ±20% 2 0.43 600 0.55
Weight(mg)
7
10
T

REEL DIMENSIONS TAPE DIMENSIONS
Classification Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )±30%
Rated current
(mA)max.
Thickness
(mm)max.
STD
MLP2016SR47MT 0.47 ±20% 2 0.05 1600 1
MLP2016S1R0MT 1.0 ±20% 2 0.09 1400 1
MLP2016S1R5MT 1.5 ±20% 2 0.09 1200 1
MLP2016S2R2MT 2.2 ±20% 2 0.11 1200 1
MLP2016S4R7MT 4.7 ±20% 2 0.27 800 1
0.5±0.3
1.
6±
0.

MLP2520S-S series MLP2520S-M series
Type Part No.
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
Test frequency
(MHz)
DC resistance
(Ω )±30%
Rated current
(mA)
Thickness
(mm)max.
General
MLP2520S1R0M 1.0 ±20% 2 0.085 1500 1.0
MLP2520S1R5M 1.5 ±20% 2 0.09 1200 1.0
MLP2520S2R2M 2.2 ±20% 2 0.09 1200 1.0
MLP2520S3R3M 3.3 ±20% 2 0.13 1000 1.0
MLP2520S4R7M 4.7 ±20% 2 0.13 1000 1.0
MLP2520S1R0S 1.2 ±20% 2 0.08 1500 1.2
MLP2520S2R2S 2.5 ±20% 2 0.11 1200 1.2
MLP2520S3R3S 3.3 ±20% 2 0.11 1000 1.2
MLP2520S4R7S 4.7 ±20% 2 0.11 1000 1.2
2.5±0.2
0.5±0.3 0.5±0.3
2.
0±